

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: National Ave and Loxie Eagans Blvd Safety and Overlay Improvements
 CRP NO: 2612
 BID OPENING DATE: November 14, 2023
 AWARD: TO Be Determined



NO.	COST CODE	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10			
					Engineer's Estimate		Active Construction, Inc.		Miles Resources, LLC		Sound Pacific Construction, LLC		Ceccanti, Inc.		Tucci & Sons, Inc		Mike McClung Construction Co		RV Associates, Inc.		Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc		Northwest Cascade, Inc		Granite Construction Company	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	01-04-7728	MINOR CHANGE	25000	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	01-07-0010KC	PROTECTION & SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
3	01-07-7725	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	5	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
4	01-07-7736	SPCC PLAN	1	L.S.	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
5	01-08-7003	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	01-09-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 235,644.35	\$ 235,644.35	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 228,180.00	\$ 228,180.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 283,000.00	\$ 283,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00
7	01-10-6913	PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL	1	L.S.	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 115,960.00	\$ 115,960.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 162,400.00	\$ 162,400.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 233,000.00	\$ 233,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
8	01-10-6973	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	1	L.S.	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 65,300.00	\$ 65,300.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
9	01-10-6974	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	1	L.S.	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 85,120.00	\$ 85,120.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,730.00	\$ 75,730.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 90,650.00	\$ 90,650.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
10	01-10-6980	FLAGGERS	4800	HR	\$ 50.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 307,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 326,400.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 283,200.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 355,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 84.25	\$ 404,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 364,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 432,000.00
11	01-10-6982	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	300	S.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00
12	02-01-0025	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.20	ACRE	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
13	02-02-0050	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
14	02-02-0079KC	SAW CUT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1850	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 13,227.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,087.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,250.00
15	02-02-0100KC	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	360	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 24.75	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 27,000.00
16	02-02-0108KC	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	221	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,547.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,867.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 884.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 663.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 7,514.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 4,033.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,547.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,945.00
17	02-02-0120KC	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	1850	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 34,780.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 42,550.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,750.00
18	02-02-SP01	REMOVING TREE	3	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
19	02-02-SP02	REMOVING ROCK WALL	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
20	02-03-0310	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL HAUL	1230	C.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 62,730.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 47,970.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 45,510.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 44,895.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 86,100.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 58,425.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 79,950.00
21	02-03-0350	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL HAUL	100	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00
22	02-03-0411KC	SPECIAL BORROW INCL HAUL	340	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 30,770.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,100.00
23	02-03-0470	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	170	C.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 2,822.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,950.00
24	02-07-7018	WATER	120	MGAL	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 108.75	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00
25	02-09-7008KC	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
26	02-09-SP03	CONTAMINATED WATER HANDLING AND SOIL REMOVAL INCL HAUL AND DISPOSAL	25000	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
27	02-11-7490	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
28	04-04-5100	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	350	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 91.65	\$ 32,077.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 45,500.00
29	04-04-5120	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	80	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 150.75	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,000.00
30	05-04-5711KC	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	12000	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5.42	\$ 65,040.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 42,000.00
31	05-04-5767KC	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	2500	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 332,500.00	\$ 132.75	\$ 331,875.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 307,500.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 317,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 362,500.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 327,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 375,000.00				



				1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10				
				Engineer's Estimate		Active Construction, Inc.		Miles Resources, LLC		Sound Pacific Construction, LLC		Ceccanti, Inc.		Tucci & Sons, Inc		Mike McClung Construction Co		RV Associates, Inc.		Reed Trucking & Excavating, Inc		Northwest Cascade, Inc		Granite Construction Company		
52	08-04-6710KC	CEMENT CONC. CURB TRANSITION	3	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 555.00
53	08-06-7059-1	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1	115	S.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 89.20	\$ 10,258.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 8,855.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 11,270.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 10,580.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 18,400.00
54	08-06-7059-2	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 2	125	S.Y.	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 20,000.00
55	08-07-6841	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB	125	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,875.00
56	08-13-7380KC	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	4	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,111.00	\$ 12,444.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00
57	08-14-7055	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	600	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 64.20	\$ 38,520.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 87,000.00
58	08-14-7055KC	CEMENT CONC. BUS PAD	7	S.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 118.60	\$ 830.20	\$ 140.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,295.00
59	08-14-7058-PAA	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A	17	EACH	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 2,274.75	\$ 38,670.75	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 2,531.00	\$ 43,027.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 76,500.00
60	08-14-7058-PAB	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B	6	EACH	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,172.75	\$ 13,036.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,401.00	\$ 14,406.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
61	08-14-7058-PEA	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A	8	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,764.75	\$ 14,118.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2,401.00	\$ 19,208.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00
62	08-14-7058-SA	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION A	3	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,784.75	\$ 8,354.25	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 2,505.00	\$ 7,515.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
63	08-18-7562-1	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1	10	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00
64	08-18-SP05	MAILBOX	7	EACH	\$ 40.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00
65	08-20-6904	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	1	L.S.	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 122,710.00	\$ 122,710.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
66	08-20-6912	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	1.00	L.S.	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 535,500.00	\$ 535,500.00	\$ 580,000.00	\$ 580,000.00	\$ 443,101.00	\$ 443,101.00	\$ 596,000.00	\$ 596,000.00	\$ 470,000.00	\$ 470,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 580,000.00	\$ 580,000.00	\$ 505,000.00	\$ 505,000.00	\$ 545,000.00	\$ 545,000.00
67	08-21-6890	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,385.00	\$ 5,385.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,881.00	\$ 7,881.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
68	08-22-6806	PAINT LINE	15620	L.F.	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,905.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 8,903.40	\$ 0.75	\$ 11,715.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 9,372.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 9,372.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,620.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 9,372.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 14,058.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 11,715.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 11,715.00
69	08-22-6807	PLASTIC LINE	40	L.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 196.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 446.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00
70	08-22-6828	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE	753	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,530.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,388.50	\$ 5.10	\$ 3,840.30	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,012.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,012.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,388.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,518.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,388.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,518.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,388.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,765.00
71	08-22-6833	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	22	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 280.50	\$ 6,171.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 6,732.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00
72	08-22-6857	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	648	S.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,424.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 4,633.20	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,424.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,776.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,424.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,776.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 8,748.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,424.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,860.00
73	08-22-6859	PLASTIC STOP LINE	174	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 9.65	\$ 1,679.10	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,871.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,958.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,262.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,871.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,740.00
74	08-22-6867	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	6	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 2,838.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00
75	08-24-7164KC	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL	442	S.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 24,752.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,310.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 25,194.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 25,636.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 30,056.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 26,078.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 30,940.00
76	08-27-7500KC	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,255.00	\$ 15,255.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 34,750.00	\$ 34,750.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
77	08-28-SP06	BIORETENTION CELL	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,886.75	\$ 3,886.75	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
Total Contract Cost					\$2,167,960.00		\$ 2,350,350.00		\$ 2,420,064.15		\$ 2,430,480.00		\$ 2,557,092.75		\$ 2,594,794.00		\$ 2,616,128.00		\$ 2,642,027.20		\$ 2,783,407.50		\$ 2,841,532.00		\$ 3,139,652.00	